

Government saved ₹36k cr by plugging leakages via JAM

New Delhi, Nov 14: Jan Dhan-Aadhar-Mobile trinity, commonly known as JAM, helped the government save leakages worth ₹36,000 crore in subsidies and benefits provided to the poor, during the last one year, Union minister Ravi Shankar Prasad on Monday said.

"We linked their (Jan Dhan) account with their Aadhar, to their mobile and to the bank. By giving them all the pro-poor subsidies and benefits we have saved ₹36,000 crore in the last one year because of application of digital technologies," Prasad said addressing the inauguration of India International Trade Fair in the national capital.

Observing that the government wishes "to bridge the digital divide," Prasad, minister for information and technology (IT) said, India is "very soon" going to have 50 crore Internet landline and wireless connections.

"To awaken the latent potential of Indians, we are going with a mass digital literacy programme of making 6 crore Indians digitally literate," the minister said.

He pointed out that in a population of 125 crore, India today has over 103 crore mobile phones (users) and 107 crore Aadhar cards for verifiable digital identity.

Prasad, who also holds the charge of law minister, said the government is "not ignorant" of the need for cyber security initiatives to be strengthened further.

We are also encouraging electronic manufacturing in a very big way, he said.

"When our government had come, we had only ₹11,000 crore of investment. Now it has crossed ₹1,26,000 crore. In the last one year 40 new mobile manufacturing units have come in India and 10 new units making spare parts. We want to make India a big hub of electronics manufacturing," Prasad said.

He further said, the government plans to connect 2,50,000 Gram Panchayats of India through optical fibre network. *PTI*

Country may have 'electric highway' with Swedish help: Gadkari

New Delhi, Nov 14: India may also have an 'electric highway' stretch, similar to the one inaugurated in Sweden recently, with help from the Scandinavian country, road transport and highways minister Nitin Gadkari said.

"We have sought a proposal from Sweden to build electric highway here, where we can run trucks and such vehicles in open traffic," Gadkari told *PTI*.

The world's first two-kilometre strip on road has been built near Gavle in Sweden for fossil-free transportation in which electrified trucks with pantographs connect to overhead electrified lines and are driven in open traffic, using technology developed by Siemens.

Gadkari said he had held talks in this connection with a Swedish delegation, led by Minister for Enterprise & Innovation, Mikael Damberg, which called on him after participating in the first meeting of the India-Sweden Business Leaders' Roundtable.

Sweden has developed the new electric highway technology, a result of several years of cooperation between the Swedish Government and the private sector, which permits the trucks to operate as electric vehicles when on the electrified road and as regular hybrid vehicles at other times.

The Minister was apprised that all the trucks running on electric stretch have been produced by Scania and are hybrid and Euro 6-certified, running on biofuel.

The Swedish delegation explained that the trucks on such electric stretch receives electrical power from a pantograph power collector, mounted on the frame behind its cab and in turn connected to overhead power lines.

On going outside the electric stretch, the pantograph is disconnected and the truck is powered by the combustion engine or the battery-operated electric motor. Gadkari said the present government's emphasis is to promote bio-fuel and electric cars to prevent pollution as well as develop cheaper mode of transportation. *PTI*

'India's carbon emissions up by 5% in 2015': India's carbon emissions from burning fossil fuels increased by 5.2% while China's decreased by 0.7% in 2015, according to a research. India contributed 6.3% of all global CO2 emissions, with emissions increasing 5.2% in 2015, the study said. *PTI*

VINAYAK POLYCON International Ltd.						
Regd. Office : 312, Navjeevan Complex, 29, Station Road, Jaipur - 302006 • Ph. : 0141-2377007, Fax: 0141-2378830, Email: investor@vinayakpolycon.com, Website: www.vinayakpolycon.com						
CIN NO.: L25209RJ2009PLC030620 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)						
Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter/ Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2016						
S.No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2016	3 months ended 30.09.2015	6 months ended 30.09.2016	6 months ended 30.09.2015	Year ended 31.03.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	356.69	401.24	847.61	853.56	1527.62
2	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after tax	2.09	4.37	6.47	9.16	12.77
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.09	4.37	6.47	9.16	12.77
4	Equity Share Capital	308.13	308.13	308.13	308.13	308.13
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year dated 31st March, 2016)					79.57
6	Earning per share (EPS) (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.07	0.14	0.21	0.30	0.41
7	Earning per share (EPS) (After extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.07	0.14	0.21	0.30	0.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2016 are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.vinayakpolycon.com).
For and on behalf of the Board
Place: Jaipur
Date: 14th Nov., 2016
Sd/-
Vikram Baid (Wholtime Director)

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED						
Regd. Office: A-2, Opposite Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302005 (Rajasthan)						
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2016 (₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	3 months ended 30-09-2016	3 months ended 30-06-2016	3 months in the previous year ended 30-09-2015	6 months ended 30-09-2016	6 months ended 30-09-2015	Year ended 31-3-2016 Audited
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Income from operations						
a Net sales / income from operation	444.51	505.91	367.55	950.42	983.86	2055.88
b Other operating income	54.41	89.03	104.14	143.44	157.10	340.87
Total Income from operations (net)	498.92	594.94	471.69	1093.86	1140.96	2396.75
2 Expenses						
a Cost of materials consumed	438.01	500.16	358.78	938.17	944.28	1995.38
b Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(31.43)	4.55	12.85	(26.88)	13.55	(31.41)
d Employee benefits expense	14.46	13.87	15.54	28.33	31.67	60.31
e Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.21	3.54	4.06	9.75	7.96	17.80
f Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	55.00	51.70	53.37	106.70	98.23	269.95
Total Expenses	482.25	573.82	444.60	1056.07	1095.69	2312.03
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	16.67	21.12	27.09	37.79	45.27	84.72
4 Other Income	0.39	0.29	0.34	0.68	0.59	0.71
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3-4)	17.06	21.41	27.43	38.47	45.86	85.43
6 Finance Costs	2.94	3.52	2.86	6.46	7.89	13.15
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5-6)	14.12	17.89	24.57	32.01	38.17	72.28
8 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	14.12	17.89	24.57	32.01	38.17	72.28
10 Tax Expense	4.37	5.55	7.61	9.92	11.83	21.75
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	9.75	12.34	16.96	22.09	26.34	50.53
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	9.75	12.34	16.96	22.09	26.34	50.53
14 Share of profit / (Loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15 Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-15)	9.75	12.34	16.96	22.09	26.34	50.53
17 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	435.33
19 i Earning per share (EPS) (not annualised):						
a Basic	0.39	0.50	0.68	0.90	1.06	2.60
b Diluted	0.39	0.50	0.68	0.90	1.06	2.60
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public Shareholding						
- Number of shares	1883926	1883926	1883926	1883926	1883926	1883926
- Percentage of shareholding	67.76	67.76	67.76	67.76	67.76	67.76
2 Promoters & promoter group shareholding a. Pledged / encumbered						
- No. of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Non-encumbered						
- No. of shares	896386	896386	896386	896386	896386	896386
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoters)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total share capital of the company)	32.34	32.34	32.34	32.34	32.34	32.24
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter				1		
Received during the quarter				1		
Disposed of during the quarter						
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						
Statement of Assets and Liabilities (₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	As at 30-09-2016		As at 31-03-2016			
1 Share Holders Fund						
a Capital	278.03		278.03			
b Reserves and Surplus	507.96		465.86			
c Money received against share warrants	0.00		0.00			
Sub Total - Share Holders Fund	786.99		763.89			
2 Share application money pending allotment	0.00		0.00			
3 Minority Interest	0.00		0.00			
4 Non-Current Liabilities						
a Long Terms Borrowings	0.00		0.00			
b Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	21.63		21.63			
c Other Long Term Liabilities	0.00		0.00			
d Long Terms Provisions	0.00		0.00			
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	21.63		23.68			
5 Current Liabilities						
a Short Term Borrowings	55.02		63.88			
b Trade Payables	612.16		498.58			
c Other Current Liabilities	55.00		49.93			
d Short Term Provisions	6.81		20.33			
Sub Total - Current Liabilities	730.99		632.72			
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1538.61		1420.29			
1 Assets						
a Fixed Assets	231.02		239.94			
b Goodwill on consolidation	0.00		0.00			
c Non-current investments	0.00		0.00			
d Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00		0.00			
e Long-Term loans and advances	0.00		0.00			
f Other non-current assets	0.00		0.00			
Sub Total - Non Current Assets	231.02		239.94			
2 Currents Assets						
a Current Investments	0.00		0.00			
b Inventories	680.35		463.56			
c Trade receivables	525.66		632.29			
d Cash and cash equivalents	19.96		32.37			
e Short Term Loans and Advances	81.02		51.12			
f Other Current Assets	0.60		0.00			
Sub Total - Current Assets	1307.59		1180.35			
TOTAL - ASSETS	1538.61		1420.29			

Notes: (1) The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14th November 2016. (2) The auditors have completed the limited review of financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2016. (3) The previous year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary. (4) 3,15,000 convertible Warrants issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating EPS as the approval in principal is still awaited from BSE. (5) All the complaints received from investors are resolved within a reasonable time. No complaints are pending as on date. (6) NRI Shareholding is included in public share holding. For Continental Petroleum Ltd. Place: Jaipur Date: 14-11-2016 Chairman & Managing Director (M.L. Khandeival) (DIN No. 00414717)

SRS FINANCE LIMITED						
Corp. & Regd. Off.- SRS Tower, 306, 3rd Floor, Near Metro Station Mewla Maharajpur, G.T Road, Faridabad, NCR-Delhi-121003						
Ph.# 0129-4323100 Fax# 0129-4323195 W: www.srsparivar.com E: rakhimeta@srsparivar.com						
CIN:- L74899HR1994PLC040440						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2016						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		HALF YEAR ENDED		Year ended	
	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended in P.Y.	6 months ended	6 months ended	Year ended
	30/09/2016	30/06/2016	30/09/2015	30/09/2016	30/09/2015	31/03/2016
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	574.09	1455.79	1550.88	2029.88	2200.32	5294.43
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.26	227.79	349.77	305.05	607.33	522.57
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.26	227.79	349.77	305.05	607.33	522.57
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.43	167.89	222.35	195.32	413.26	332.78
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.43	167.89	222.35	195.32	413.26	332.78
6 Equity Share Capital	9812.16	9812.16	9812.16	9812.16	9812.16	9812.16
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	2,518.87
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) (in Rs.):						
(a) Basic	0.03	0.17	0.22	0.20	0.42	0.34
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.17	0.22	0.20	0.42	0.34

Notes:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly/half yearly un-audited financial results of the Company is available in the investor section of our website www.srsparivar.com and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited at http://www.bseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board
Place : Faridabad
Date :14.11.2016
Sd/-
(Bishan Bansal)
Managing Director & CEO

SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED						
Regd. Office & Works: 134-135, N.S.E.Z., Phase - II, Noida Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) 201 305. CIN : L17112UP1993PLC022479						
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2016						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ending		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	31.03.2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	823.21	2709.32	1493.61	5120.48	8538.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(216.22)	25.04	(820.91)	47.36	108.38
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(216.22)	25.04	(820.91)	47.36	108.38
4.	Equity Share Capital	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	3828.84	3865.43	3828.84	3865.43	3828.84
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each current FY and Rs. 10/- each Prev. FY - Basic & Diluted)	(0.29)	0.03	(1.10)	0.06	0.15
7.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each current FY and Rs. 10/- each Prev. FY - Basic & Diluted)	(0.29)	0.03	(1.10)	0.06	0.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's website: www.samtextfashions.com. For Samtex Fashions Limited Sd/- Atul Mittal Chairman & Managing Director DIN 00223366
Place : New Delhi
Date : 14